No. 283/124/2018 -GRID SOLAR

भारत सरकार / Government of India

नवीन और नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा मंत्रालय/ Ministry of New & Renewable Energy

ग्रिड सौर ऊर्जा प्रभाग / Grid Solar Power Division

Block No.14, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003.

Date: 29th July, 2020

To:

The Chairman & Managing Director, NHPC Limited, N.H.P.C Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad, Haryana.

Sub: Dispute Resolution Mechanism/ Dispute Resolution Committee (DRC) to consider the unforeseen disputes between solar/ wind power developers and SECI/ NTPC, beyond contractual agreements – reg.

Sir,

- 1. Reference is invited to this Ministry's Order of even no. dated 18.06.2019 on the above mentioned subject and the amendments thereto dated 20.09.2019 and 09.12.2019 and the Procedural Guidelines for Dispute Resolution Mechanism issued vide letter of even no. dated 20.09.2019.
- 2. The undersigned is directed to convey that, considering that NHPC has been authorised by the MNRE as its RE Implementing Agency, it has been decided with the approval of Hon'ble Minister (NRE & Power) to include NHPC Limited under the purview of aforesaid Dispute Resolution Mechanism/ Dispute Resolution Committee (DRC).

Yours faithfully,

(Mohd Azmal Mansoori)

Scientist-B Email: azmal.mnre@gov.in

Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman & Managing Director, NTPC Ltd., NTPC Bhawan, Scope Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110003.
- The Chairman & Managing Director, Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited (SECI), 1st Floor, D-3, A Wing, Prius Platinum Building, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi110017.
- 3. Dispute Resolution Committee (DRC) Members.

Copy for internal circulation to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (NRE & Power)
- 2. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MNRE
- 3. Sr. PPS to AS, MNRE
- 4. JS (AKS)/ JS (BPY)/ JS&FA/ Adv (DN)
- 5. Dir (RG)/ Sci-D (SK)
- 6. DS (IFD)/ US (IFD)
- 7. NIC, MNRE, for uploading on MNRE Website.